

Date: March 26, 2021

to:	from:
Regulatory Certification Body DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U. Parque Tecnológico de Andalucía. C/ Severo Ochoa nº 2. 29590 Campanillas – Malaga. Spain	Garmin International Inc., 1200 E. 151st. Street Olathe Kansas 66062 United States Of America

RE: Change of FCC and IC ID request

To whom it may concern,

We, **Garmin International Inc.**, (FCC Grantee Code: IPH; ISED company number: 1792A), hereby request the change of FCC ID and to Multiple list the IC of the product from **Harman Becker Automotive Systems** to us.

We declare under our sole responsibility, the identity in design and construction to the originally approved products for the following device and the test results remain valid and representative to show compliance with the current and applicable RSS regulations for the following devices:

Originally approved device by Harman Becker Automotive Systems	Change of FCC ID and IC ID by Garmin International, Inc.
FCC ID: T8GMGUF	FCC ID: IPH-04105
IC: 6434A-MGUF	IC: 1792A-04105
HVIN: MGU F	HVIN: A04105
PMN: MGU F	PMN: A04105

This product was originally certified by **Harman Becker Automotive Systems** before both the FCC and the ISED on November 29, 2019 and December 4, 2019 respectively.

This request is to transfer these certifications from Harman Becker Automotive Systems to Garmin International, Inc.

Attached to this application you can find the following documents

- A letter from **Harman Becker Automotive Systems** allowing for the use of previous documentation related to the product for FCC and ISED processes.
- FCC & ISED Delegation Letter
- External photographs
- Label design and location
- User manual
- FCC Agent letter
- FCC Confidentiality request



Garmin International, Inc. 1200 East 151st Street Olathe, Kansas 66062 P: 913-397-8200 F: 913-397-8282

- FCC form 731
- FCC DoC Declaration letter
- ISED Agent letter
- ISED Confidentiality request
- ISED RSP-100, Annex A
- ISED RSP-100, Annex B
- ISED RSS-102, Annex A and B
- Canadian Representative Letter.

Sincerely,

William H Perton

By:William H. PertnerTitle:Team Leader Compliance EngineeringCompany:Garmin International, Inc.Telephone:913-440-5471e-mail:Bill.Pertner@garmin.com